

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 21-092
Construction of Detention Pond for the Precinct 3 North Library
in Fort Bend County**

**Awarded 08/03/2021: Flintco, LLC \$945,485.41
Funding: Advance Funding Resolution - Certificates of Obligation**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Flintco, LLC Houston, TX	\$945,485.41	90
Joslin Construction Texas, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$992,900.00	90
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$1,092,000.00	90
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$1,199,425.00	90
Blazey Construction Services, LLC Houston, TX	\$1,144,056.15	90
Earth Builders, LP Decatur, TX	\$1,469,800.00	90

Item No.	Description	Spec. No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Flintco, LLC ¹		Joslin Construction Texas, LLC		DVL Enterprises, LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		Blazey Construction Services, LLC		Earth Builders, LP	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Moblization, Demobilization, Bonds and Insurance	01110; 560	LS	1	\$ 22,592.00	\$ 22,592.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	SWPPP Installation, Inspection and Maintenance	725	LS	1	\$ 22,757.76	\$ 22,757.76	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 16,968.25	\$ 16,968.25	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Excavation, Removal amd Disposal of Inlet and 36" RCP	465	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	Excavation and on-site disposal	120	CY	7,500	\$ 5.44	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10.04	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 75,000.00
5	Trench Safety	429	LS	1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,546.75	\$ 1,546.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Backslope Interceptor	491	EA	4	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,558.75	\$ 10,235.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
7	24" Corrugated Metal Pipe with collar to include excavation, bedding and backfill	461	LF	400	\$ 129.60	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 113.56	\$ 45,424.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Slope Protection in pond bottoms	491	SY	450	\$ 87.48	\$ 39,366.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 64,687.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,000.00
9	Riprap to include associated excavation	493	SY	3,750	\$ 28.44	\$ 106,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 431,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 468,750.00
10	4'x4' Reinforced Concrete Box to include excavation, bedding and backfill	480	LF	775	\$ 387.75	\$ 300,506.25	\$ 335.00	\$ 259,625.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 286,750.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 329,375.00	\$ 310.49	\$ 240,629.75	\$ 450.00	\$ 348,750.00
11	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe to include excavation, bedding and backfill and connection to existing manhole	460	LF	170	\$ 216.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$ 187.47	\$ 31,869.90	\$ 280.00	\$ 47,600.00
12	Bar Screen for 42" RCP to include reinforced concrete headwall	420	LS	1	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,537.50	\$ 17,537.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	Chainlink Fence, 6' high, with 3-strand barb wire and foundation	555	LF	4,375	\$ 25.92	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 109,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 133,437.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 122,500.00
14	Gates, Chainlink, Double Leaf, 12' wide with 3-strand barb wire	555	EA	2	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	Pedestrian Bridge with abutments, 21' in length	423; 420	LS	1	\$ 27,808.92	\$ 27,808.92	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
16	Hydromulch seeding	165	AC	16	\$ 8,774.03	\$ 140,384.48	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00
Grand Total						<u>\$ 945,485.41</u>	<u>\$ 992,900.00</u>		<u>\$ 1,092,000.00</u>		<u>\$ 1,199,425.00</u>		<u>\$ 1,144,056.15</u>		<u>\$ 1,469,800.00</u>	

¹ Award Recommendation Low Bid